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Gasoline (Unleaded)
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3/1/2019

3,200 6,500 4,900

 0

68,400 65,291 50,750

20/32
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BMW 4.0L (S65B40) V-8 

2,500 Miles

UNIT ID:LAB NUMBER:

REPORT DATE:

PAYMENT:CODE:

EQUIP. MAKE/MODEL:

FUEL TYPE:

ADDITIONAL INFO:

OIL TYPE & GRADE:

OIL USE INTERVAL:

U
N

IT
C

L
IE

N
T

C
O

M
M

E
N

T
S

PHONE:

FAX:

ALT PHONE:

EMAIL:

CLIENT ID:

MANGANESE

Sample Date
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POTASSIUM
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BARIUM
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 3
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 25
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 0

4,500

72,147

OIL

REPORT

2,500

74,302
2/21/2019

 We're betting this supercharged M3 sees some pretty hard use, but, if that's the case, it's not apparent in the used oil 

analysis. Wear metals are in the single digits across the board. Aluminum and iron are a tad lower than last time, partly 

due to the shorter run and that's just fine. Short runs certainly won't hurt anything. There's no fuel or coolant to worry 

about the viscosity is fine for 15W/50. Silicon from sealers used to install the supercharger have washed out and the air 

filter is working well. You could go back to 4,500 miles on the oil if you want.

New Rod Bearings @47K miles, supercharged @61K miles
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0.0

>390

16.33

410

<0.5

0.0

0.0

TR

0.0

<2.0

<0.6

13.0-17.3

83.2 83.6 84.2 83.0 82.2
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cSt Viscosity @ 100°C

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F

Flashpoint in °F

Fuel %

Antifreeze %

Water %

Insolubles %

TBN

TAN

ISO Code

16.5716.42 16.28 16.08

365 410 430

1.3 <0.5 <0.5 1.5
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416 E. PETTIT AVE.    FORT WAYNE, IN  46806     (260) 744-2380     www.blackstone-labs.com

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE
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